12/26/22, 4:42 PM

J)CDD?SE:;BF N% 3OTo3yd ©eg (2021-2022)
Student Satisfaction Survey (2021-2022)

200 responses

129 responses |D Copy

@ Option 1
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8 SR IeBaHY 2, o) otdoBTIY, wdSBE. Please confirm this |D Copy
is the first and only time you answer this survey.

200 responses

@ Yes

® No
Gender: I_D Copy
200 responses

@® Female

® Male

@ Transgender

N
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oz BBIHORed? What degree program are you pursuing now?

200 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master’s

BB 053 DN 3O3Qe0? What subject area are you currently
pursuing?

200 responses

@ Arts
@ Science

|D Copy

|D Copy

'WHABI-BOB D) BT’ BOTT "ITYBF Y 8OBIB) & FWeF "o BBy BPNR B
3¥NJ033: The following are the questions for the 'Student Satisfaction

Survey' regarding the teaching-learning process:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-6IPOM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics
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STN3NYY o) B33 BB, BeearriePTNB? How much of the |D Copy
syllabus was covered in the class?

200 responses

@® 4-85t0 100%
@® 3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0 - Below 30%

VTYUBBDTY @08 AFS B0 0 F)eadrood AedabDHI0? How well did |D Copy
the teachers prepare for the classes?

200 responses

@ 4 - Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorely

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

BN
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@Q%déd)ﬁ%* BODBS mdx;jér 20D ¥PHy,0hIeD? How well were the |D Copy
teachers able to communicate?

200 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1 - Generally ineffective

@ 0 - Very poor communication

@m?@sd)ri%} @méaﬁ eﬁéoﬁoa& ®en INer3000)0? The teacher's |D Copy
approach to teaching can best be described as

200 responses

® 4 - Excellent
® 3 - Very good
© 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0 - Poor

N
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09;030e233 80308 B F3ahNYY wraIDLIY oI, Fairness of the |_D Copy
internal evaluation process by the teachers

200 responses

@ 4 - Always fair Swe S,030e233
@ 3 - Usually fair SEINEEARty
mzsoiraedé

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair 0P,
méqimeaémﬁd)d)&om

@ 1 - Usually unfair SEINEL ALY
mﬂoifaeagsmﬁcb@ag

@ 0 - Unfair D9,030e23BTNDHIHBY

L=

03,3068 NYOR B, FooDF ATFBE BDOD Bde,007 Pudrsurhda? Was |D Copy
your performance in assignments discussed with you?

@ 4 - Everytime adyomoriae
@ 3 - Usually SEINEDEALty
@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
ClerlpgmpE:)
A/ @ 1 - Rarely ©3dez3,

200 responses

@ 0 - Never oodie @0

‘N
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QERFAVT RO, F, e DeFes, B0ToT BeILBNHY ST [SoJalw |D Copy
i3 eVBeRI ed3Z? The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students

@ 4 - Regularly Qab 3o

@ 3 - Often ©9Je3Jes

@ 2 - Sometimes SEEINEAET)

@ 1 - Rarely 30033,
A @ 0 - Never oodrie @0

ADUBFIY B)SBITODT,F, PODV3, 8 DI T8 LHPTeIT oY) SoFahOS |D Copy
VYD Torhe BoiFBBFS @3,0drwy Iwze0dyeNdS. The teaching and

mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth

200 responses

200 responses

@ 4 - Significantly tce@r@ed
@ 3 - Very well 0230 B0

@ 2 - Moderately 23

@ 1 - Marginally 38

@ 0 - Not at all 203 @0

N
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3O Ioden SoFady ©Ted wIBFBAYY 3O,D3SB. The institution |D Copy
provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

200 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
083NV T

@ 3 - Agree &®)3e3

© 2 - Neutral 333

@ 1 - Disagree &®) DV

@ 0 - Strongly disagree &3e»
mcjéd @)

&)m?@m%? 3e33 m&rﬁﬂa BB BRLAFRT D) ABADTD 3OS |_|:| Copy
®)03ReBINY 7] WTIBSHNW 39dDS3. Teachers inform you about

your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

200 responses

® 4 - Everytime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-6IPOM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics
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oriFB3BFB(0e30°) BB IWBF VT ABFI, Foabr el i |_D Copy
DT 310X S3D. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you

@ 4 - Everytime
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
1 - Rarel
8% ® Y
@ 0-1don't have a mentor

TS QLTOBTE D) BF,MWBBTYRVE OTYUBBHIW SOBY,ITYIY |D Copy
QBBBLI3ZD. The teachers illustarate the concepts through examples
and applications

200 responses

200 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1-Rarely
> — | @ 0 - Never

BN
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eﬂm?sdsdm%b J)mz@rrw mdscﬂﬁrdd& DDA BB, DT émwd%’d& |_D Copy
Ve Zeded33D. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
you with providing right level of challenges.

200 responses

@ 4 - Fully Soxgpersed

18% @ 3 — Reasonably Soamen
@ 2 — Partially 250388
@ 1 - Slightly 30,
@ 0- Unable to

ITYUBBEDIR AWYBF Y TRFQTIYIY FON MDA WBOOT BeTTW |D Copy
SB30=3ZD. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them.

200 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely

@ 0— Never

BN
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eﬂm?sdﬁ-séa 5o0dr @ NB0B3 MEIES, eae:)doaooj)eg 50«—-;01» amﬁamv |_D Copy
SBeIeN3nN BLHEA. The institution makes effort to engage students

in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process.

200 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ O - Strongly disagree

‘N
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B3OB0 9233 dﬁ@draeaﬁd 305@/@@3@’8&(5%, J)mzsaréeoa_)é APIRNYIT; |_D Copy
B 85003 OB, HedR R IB0r05003 B3, Horle SR -BOBTIS B

3080 QISNYY, DHIODAT. The institute/teachers use student-centric

methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning, and

problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

200 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent

@ 3 - Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
1 — Very little
8% o v
@ 0-—Notatall

®3e3T BHBEIBRYO 27oNBLTED VTYBBZDNR IWYRFATIY |D Copy
BOHodD39T. Teachers encourage you to participate in extra curricular
activities.

200 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

‘N
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ABFIYRY BoabrRNdS @oTon3d3oNTen SoPody, FyWFPBR), LeBITB0), |D Copy
VTR EIZPBL S0TBIYNYIY w¥TeoB3w FDI3. Efforts are made by

the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills, and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

200 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent

@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what
@ 1 - Very little
i @ 0-—Notatall

OB B3B3 VPYUBEDNW, VHABS B)3,0DNTFY 3 B03)ggoIw o |D Copy
@233 0°, DO, edaiyo moémd@dgd& 2¥=398? What percentage of

teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

200 responses

@® 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

N
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3y, 503@0&) eam?sdd-s@a ATIIB 2E39,T THEIEII) eﬁ&gd)mﬁd@d The
overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

200 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-6IPOM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

|D Copy

N
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ro’oc\—-"éojo@md @mﬁdé-ééa DPIT METFFIT10eR, T e éoﬁmfd& ~eB0. Give three
observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your

institution.

200 responses

Good

Nothing

Good

Very good

Good teaching

Yes

No suggestion

It's ok

Very poor

Nothing

No suggestions

They are teaching very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-6IPOM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics
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Please complete the portions

RECRUITMENT OF PROPER TEACHING STAFF.
PROPER ARRANGEMENTS FOR ICT AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
AND PLEASE MAKE SUBJECT VICE SURVEY FROM NEXT TIME ONWARDS

Permanent lecturers

Help the weak student

Pratical examples while teaching

Extra function in college for fresh mood
General knowledge exams once a year

Extra classes for further studies (information)
New lab equipments

To be honest, according to me we got a well established and well trained teaching staff who
can help us in every way possible. The only issue is with the students. Not the issue exactly,
but it's more like a students mistake. | think as a students, we are not using the facilities
available to it's fullest.

Aside from teaching-learning experience in our institution, we students do have a few
problems like the not maintained toilet facility and about the cafeteria section. But as it clearly
mentioned at the beginning to just respond about the teaching - learning experience I'm gonna
leave it upto here.

Aside all that,

1. We the students of electronics departments are facing the few problems and ther as been a
problem with the recruitment of the lectures. Hope it gets identified and rectified as soon as
possible as the annual sem exams are approaching.

Thank you.

Need more communication

Need more communication

Nothing much

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-6IPOM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics
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No suggestions

Please give good internal maks to all students
Bed) ¥y BOBoTZ0WIN BV

Fuck this college

Thanks

Our physics department is very poor in teaching they won't we complete half of our syllabus in
m.m.arts and science college,sirsi

Subject knowledge give application part with theory

Good, little improvement is required, should cover the syllabus in correct time
Portion must be completed within the time period

Subject knowledge give application part with theory

They should take strictly responsibility of every students and must be a supporter
It's good

Complete the syllabus 15 days before the exams
Interaction with students
Provide Complete notes before exams
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1) 3o3e33Q digital education B3e3AFB Hod BRSTTUR AHPHBY. e BTFSBDD),
so*’qusuo‘mb D03, 2eFo3maNI (0 B Outdated system AHID 23eT Qe3a3) QY Soefedny
0 OTR IRFDBTUR 2,0833¢ 20T B WYLV WYITIY BoB).

2) Bed0 3B eIBab), @mdssdmw @) Tt B3TF o3BT s’ eﬂﬁg( SDBFBDN T, ZedB
VT35, N WYDSTT. 90 3.Q0e WpTH0T o wBe OI e 2.0t STNS IBTFS, I3, 0. 3033
QT3ee YLFE 0T DTVeed HodTT &m@%‘rﬂ@ﬁ VBB,

8) A BVASNRYY VBB ABHT Bed 2,08, WO BeerbzT. eedr, K38 DET VT (
by students), @wRwe SBABWPFHDBY. BUI B BZEs OHDTIDH STAST Vet WSTe LOBRN,ID
293, BN DIT 2T BT, WTYOS 30D o8 BeBWMBT. T VFYUBEDRVTE 8IS A
®or ZoewIRY. Y, skill development eeS vy @ahriere Rigorous training ©3333d3.

1-Use blackboard instead of slides
2-Only giving notes does not improves our knowledge, so explanation is required with notes
3-More strictly behaviour creates fear in students mind

They don't need it, thay are always better
Cleaned class rooms and desks, cleaned washrooms, please give a gap for lunch in time table
Very excellent teaching really I'm grateful

Cultural activity should be undertaken
Please understand the mindset of the students

Complete the portion, teachers in chemistry and physics are running to fast, don't partiality
between student on there,

*At first they have to complete syllabus
* have to give perticular notes, not from the google sources...
* have to provide information about job opportunities after degree /
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At first they have to complete the syllabus with giving particular notes.. not google sources...
Have to give knowledge about the job opportunities ..
Please treat every student's like their children's.. Dont do partiality...

1) To complete syllabus completely.
2) teachers are very good
3) they give us quality education

Technical teaching*,.

Teachers must and should teach in English

Teachers must and should provide notes of each chapter

Institute's building facilities like toilet must be clean and fans must be provided and should
clean the class rooms atleast once for a week

There must not be any restrictions like attendance mast be above 75 percent.

Need experienced teachers for maths and some physics teachers never took classes
$ZBD g Node @B ByorhZT

1) Full syllabus must be completed.
2)As per university circular, OEC subjects are allowed to change every semester
3)All the teachers of the department will provide proper notes

More interactive
Explaining with example
Use of tech

Teaching process in our institution is good

Keep going on
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Some teachers must be prepared for the classes
The overall teaching is good,and the teachers are also very friendly with the students and this

1)Teachers need to give us more examples for a problem
2) Their teaching skills are very good
3) Portions are mostly covered within time and sometimes it gets late to be completed

Keep good work ¢4
Notes, time saving

1.use better graphics and visual media to engage student well.
2.try to reach every student and ask for their doubt.
3.make teaching a 2 way interaction.

Right utilisation of time will be helpful

Nice

Counduct more study tour@

Field work should be there related to the subject, to understand better /4.
Teaching style is really good.l am always greatful to our lecturers

Field work is good for improving education

Need more cultural activities for students

| may suggest that the teaching process could be bit fast....so that syllabus will be completed /
on time
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All good

1)Guest Lecturers were not really trained..! Especially in the the electronics department
2)notes are not properly given... 3)time to cmplte the portion was less.... So students had to
get compromised.

Improve digital education. Provide written notes.
1.More practical based knowledge.

don't judge a student by their face

BGBT BedIIBT 0I5B JerdeSed

Teach the syllabus completely

Teaching techniques can be enhanced by performing various activities

1.Better infrastructure should be provided.

2.Industrial exposure should be provided by having tie up with industries/companies as per
students intrest.

3.0pportunity should provided to the student to work in the laboratory independently regarding
to research on their intrest.

4.Campus selection opportunity should be conducted.

Better infrastructure should be provided.

Industrial exposure should be provided by having tie-up with industry or companies as per the

students interests.

Opportunity should be provided to the students to work in the lab individual regarding to /
research on their intresting topics.

More workshops should be connected on career guidance regarding to the students selected
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branches.
Campus selections should be connected to the final year students.

Don't take online classes
1. Lab should be strict. 2. syllabus must complete time to time. 3. Teaching should be improve
Extra circular activity

Do teach with example
Teach us without bore

Very good institute

*)Students ge enjoy madlik bidbek , degree li maturity erutte puc makkalike treat madid tara
madod bittu svalpa free bidbeku

*) Internal marks svalpa channagi kotre help agutte score ge

*) Teachers makkal jodi beribeku

*) Functions yella channagi madbeku nam batch ge yav function channagi agilla, functions
yella channagi madidre students ge svalpa kushi erutte

Students should interact with teachers

All well...

Should conduct seminars for each and every student

D3, ¥ B )T Q DI

B3V PenABNYY N3RS D3, 97F BOZ0hY SBZODI DS BT BODoADI BUS

377236333,

Give notes properly V4
Improve laboratories
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It came be better

The existing system,to a great extent is already at a high position. There seems nothing to be
improved.

Good
Keep giving good notes
BODAEY, FABI F3)0H D F,e5B 0, DO, WeBAINRYIY ¥R

Some Guest Lecturers were not really trained..! notes are not properly given... time to complete

the portion was less.... So students had to get compromised....... and also no any Exhibitions
are organized by any one of the departments from last 3 years .... Other activities are also zero
as same as study .... Overall bad experience .... | had never experience it before....

Totally different from my expectations.....
Totally MES's MM Arts and science College failed to maintain their quality of education.

Good....
Think positive
Hearing the student problem

Make they feel happy
Then atomitticly start student will study hard.....

@303/39%6 daa)re)é oplelr) md)c;séfdﬁg* m_)cjﬁdsm e9dodeles

Nothing
Its enough and proud to be mes student...

| will advise To admit experience lectures.. /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ch-g_6juC-61POM_Nws6xCYuWMIN2fT3nOedOW7v3YA/viewanalytics 23/25



12/26/22, 4:42 PM

To Improve,

76 more responses are hidden
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